
Seton Hill (42-12) -vs- Cal State Dom. Hills (43-22)
5/28/2022 at Denver (Assembly Ath Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: OLAGUE, Alyssa (22-13)
Loss: Lauren Dellett (5-3)
HBP: WIES, Ashley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trina Comerford First: Eddie Hall Third Base: Bill Gottuso 
Start: 2:36 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 215   Weather: 84 with a wind emoji

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Seton Hill 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 6 11 2
Cal State Dom. Hills 1 0 2 0 1 5 X 9 15 2

Seton Hill 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nichole McClendon lf 2 1 2 0 3 0 0
Jenna Osikowicz rf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Morgan Ryan p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
    Shayleigh Gulvas ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Morgan Toal 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Brooklyn Fukushima 2b 4 0 2 2 0 2 2
Brooke Cleland dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Lauren Dellett p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Chloe Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Paredes 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nina Grandey ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mackenzie Zang c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Bre Athey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Bonatch cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 5 6 8 12

2B: Jenna Osikowicz (1); Morgan Toal (1)
HBP: Grace Paredes (1)
E: Morgan Toal (1); Alexis Bonatch (1)

Cal State Dom. Hills 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LABONOG, Amara 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    GARCIA, Haylee pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ABELLERA, Kianna dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
JAIME, Raquel ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
VALENCIA, Claudia lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
LOPEZ, Maiya c 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    DIAZ, Sydney pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
AU, Chenoa 2b 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
WIES, Ashley p 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
    OLAGUE, Alyssa p 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
DAVIS, Alex rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    STURM, Katelyn ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HULL, Kaylee 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
    ALDERETE, Angelina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEBREO, Jonessa cf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 15 8 4 4 9

2B: LABONOG, Amara (1); JAIME, Raquel (1); AU, Chenoa (1)
SH: AU, Chenoa (1)
E: LABONOG, Amara (1); DAVIS, Alex (1)

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Ryan 2.1 8 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 2 3 –
Lauren Dellett (L, 5-3) 3.1 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 4 –
Chloe Elliott 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 15 9 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 31 36 6 7

Cal State Dom. Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WIES, Ashley 4.0 10 6 5 2 4 0 0 1 0 22 25 4 3 –
OLAGUE, Alyssa (W, 22-13) 3.0 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 10 14 3 2 –
Totals 11 6 5 6 8 0 0 1 0 32 39 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 1st SHU CSU
N. McClendon walked. 0 0
J. Osikowicz doubled down the rf line; N. McClendon advanced to third. 0 0
M. Ryan struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Toal popped up to 2b. 0 0
B. Fukushima struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 1st SHU CSU
LABONOG, A. grounded out to ss. 0 0
ABELLERA, K. grounded out to ss. 0 0
JAIME, R. doubled to right field. 0 0
VALENCIA, C. walked. 0 0
LOPEZ, M. singled to center field, RBI; VALENCIA, C. advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by
cf; JAIME, R. scored. 0 1
AU, C. walked; LOPEZ, M. advanced to second. 0 1
WIES, A. popped up to 2b. 0 1

Seton Hill - Top of 2nd SHU CSU
B. Cleland popped up to ss. 0 1
G. Paredes hit by pitch. 0 1
N. Grandey flied out to rf. 0 1
M. Zang flied out to lf. 0 1

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 2nd SHU CSU
DAVIS, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 1
HULL, K. singled through the left side. 0 1
LABONOG, A. singled to catcher; HULL, K. advanced to second. 0 1
ALDERETE, A. pinch ran for HULL, K.. 0 1
LABONOG, A. advanced to second; ALDERETE, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
ABELLERA, K. struck out swinging. 0 1
JAIME, R. flied out to cf. 0 1

Seton Hill - Top of 3rd SHU CSU
HULL, K. to 1b for ALDERETE, A.. 0 1
N. McClendon singled up the middle. 0 1
J. Osikowicz walked; N. McClendon advanced to second. 0 1
M. Ryan struck out swinging. 0 1
M. Toal singled through the left side; J. Osikowicz advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; N.
McClendon advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 1
B. Fukushima singled to second base, RBI; M. Toal advanced to third; J. Osikowicz scored. 1 1
B. Cleland grounded out to p. 1 1

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 3rd SHU CSU
VALENCIA, C. singled up the middle. 1 1
LOPEZ, M. singled up the middle; VALENCIA, C. advanced to second. 1 1
M. Ryan to dh. 1 1
L. Dellett to p for B. Cleland. 1 1
AU, C. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; LOPEZ, M. advanced to second; VALENCIA, C. advanced to third. 1 1
WIES, A. grounded out to 2b, RBI; LOPEZ, M. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 1b,
unearned; VALENCIA, C. scored. 1 3
DAVIS, A. struck out swinging. 1 3



Seton Hill - Top of 4th SHU CSU
G. Paredes grounded out to 3b. 1 3
N. Grandey singled to shortstop. 1 3
M. Zang singled to right field; N. Grandey advanced to second. 1 3
B. Athey pinch ran for M. Zang. 1 3
N. McClendon singled to pitcher, bunt; B. Athey advanced to second; N. Grandey advanced to third. 1 3
J. Osikowicz singled to center field, RBI; N. McClendon advanced to second; B. Athey advanced to third; N.
Grandey scored. 2 3
M. Ryan struck out looking. 2 3
M. Toal doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; J. Osikowicz advanced to third; N. McClendon scored; B. Athey
scored. 4 3
B. Fukushima singled to shortstop, RBI; M. Toal advanced to third; J. Osikowicz scored. 5 3
L. Dellett reached on an error by 3b; B. Fukushima advanced to second; M. Toal scored, unearned. 6 3
G. Paredes grounded out to 3b. 6 3

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 4th SHU CSU
M. Zang to c for B. Athey. 6 3
HULL, K. singled to shortstop. 6 3
LABONOG, A. grounded into double play 2b to 1b; HULL, K. out on the play. 6 3
ABELLERA, K. singled to center field. 6 3
HEBREO, J. pinch ran for ABELLERA, K.. 6 3
/  for HEBREO, J.. 6 3
JAIME, R. flied out to cf. 6 3

Seton Hill - Top of 5th SHU CSU
ABELLERA, K. to dh for HEBREO, J.. 6 3
HEBREO, J. to cf. 6 3
OLAGUE, A. to p for WIES, A.. 6 3
N. Grandey grounded out to 2b. 6 3
M. Zang walked. 6 3
N. McClendon walked; M. Zang advanced to second. 6 3
J. Osikowicz grounded out to 1b unassisted; N. McClendon advanced to second; M. Zang advanced to third. 6 3
S. Gulvas pinch hit for M. Ryan. 6 3
S. Gulvas struck out swinging. 6 3

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 5th SHU CSU
VALENCIA, C. grounded out to 3b. 6 3
LOPEZ, M. flied out to cf. 6 3
AU, C. singled to center field. 6 3
OLAGUE, A. walked; AU, C. advanced to second. 6 3
DAVIS, A. singled to center field, RBI; OLAGUE, A. advanced to second; AU, C. scored. 6 4
STURM, K. pinch hit for DAVIS, A.. 6 4
HULL, K. popped up to cf. 6 4

Seton Hill - Top of 6th SHU CSU
DAVIS, A. to rf for STURM, K.. 6 4
M. Toal struck out swinging. 6 4
B. Fukushima struck out swinging. 6 4
L. Dellett singled to center field. 6 4
G. Paredes flied out to rf. 6 4

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 6th SHU CSU
LABONOG, A. doubled down the lf line. 6 4
GARCIA, H. pinch ran for LABONOG, A.. 6 4
ABELLERA, K. struck out swinging. 6 4
JAIME, R. singled to right field; GARCIA, H. advanced to third. 6 4



VALENCIA, C. singled to pitcher, RBI; JAIME, R. advanced to second; GARCIA, H. scored. 6 5
M. Ryan to p for S. Gulvas. 6 5
L. Dellett to dh. 6 5
LOPEZ, M. walked; VALENCIA, C. advanced to second; JAIME, R. advanced to third. 6 5
DIAZ, S. pinch ran for LOPEZ, M.. 6 5
AU, C. doubled to left field, 3 RBI; DIAZ, S. scored; VALENCIA, C. scored; JAIME, R. scored. 6 8
OLAGUE, A. struck out swinging. 6 8
DAVIS, A. singled to shortstop, RBI; AU, C. scored. 6 9
M. Ryan to dh. 6 9
C. Elliott to p for L. Dellett. 6 9
HULL, K. flied out to rf. 6 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 7th SHU CSU
LABONOG, A. to 3b for GARCIA, H.. 6 9
LOPEZ, M. to c for DIAZ, S.. 6 9
N. Grandey walked. 6 9
M. Zang flied out to lf. 6 9
N. McClendon walked; N. Grandey advanced to second. 6 9
J. Osikowicz flied out to rf; N. McClendon advanced to second on a throwing error by rf; N. Grandey
advanced to third. 6 9
M. Ryan struck out swinging. 6 9

Cal State Dom. Hills - Bottom of 7th SHU CSU


